
East Coast of Yorkshire - All Summer Competitions, 2024.

Day Date Venue Merit Start time

Sunday 17-Mar Dukes Park Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 24-Mar Robin Hoods Bay Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 31-Mar Whitby Two Player Teams 9.30am

Sunday 07-Apr Eastfield Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 14-Apr North Cliff Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 21-Apr Bridlington Bay Open Singles 9.30am

Saturday 27-Apr TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups Qualifying Round 2.30pm

Sunday 28-Apr Westgate Open Doubles 9.30am

Friday 03-May Westgate Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 05-May Borough Mick Gates Open Doubles 9.30am

Monday 06-May Hunmanby Open Doubles 9.30am
Friday 10-May Bridlington Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 11-May TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 1st Round 2.30pm

Saturday 11-May TBC Taylor/Radley Cups 1st Round 2.30pm

Sunday 12-May Hunmanby Open Singles 9.30am

Friday 17-May Borough Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 19-May Dukes Park Open Singles 9.30am

Saturday 25-May TBC Yorkshire Merit Qualifier 9.30am

Sunday 26-May North Cliff Open Singles 9.30am

Monday 27-May TBC Yorkshire Merit Final TBC

Friday 31-May Hunmanby Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 01-Jun TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 2nd Round 2.30pm

Saturday 01-Jun TBC Taylor/Radley Cups 2nd Round 2.30pm

Sunday 02-Jun Whitby Open Singles 9.30am

Friday 07-Jun Westgate Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Sunday 09-Jun Eastfield Open Singles 9.30am

Friday 14-Jun North Cliff Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Sunday 16-Jun North Cliff Over & Under 65 Pairs 9.30am

Friday 21-Jun Eastfield Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 23-Jun Borough Tyne Cup Open Singles 9.30am

Friday 28-Jun Dukes Park Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Saturday 29-Jun TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 3rd Round 2.30pm

Saturday 29-Jun TBC Taylor/Radley Cups 3rd Round 2.30pm

Sunday 30-Jun Harrogate District Yorkshire Ladies Inter District

Sunday 30-Jun Bridlington Bay Open Doubles 9.30am

Friday 05-Jul Bradford District Hickson Cup 9.30am

Sunday 07-Jul Westgate Open Singles 9.30am

Friday 12-Jul Bradford District Hickson Cup 9.30am

Sunday 14-Jul Eastfield Mixed Doubles 9.30am

Friday 19-Jul Robin Hood's Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 20-Jul TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 4th Round 2.30pm

Saturday 20-Jul TBC Taylor/Radley Cups 4th Round 2.30pm

Sunday 21-Jul North Cliff Boyes Cup 10:00am

Friday 26-Jul Whitby Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 27-Jul TBC Knockout Cup 1st Round & Quarter  Final 10:00am

Sunday 28-Jul West Riding District Yorkshire Mens Inter District

Sunday 28-Jul Bridlington Bay Terry Summersgill Drawn Pairs 10:00am

Friday 02-Aug Dukes Park Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 03-Aug TBC Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 5th Round (Semi Final) 2.30pm

Saturday 03-Aug TBC Taylor/Radley Cups 5th Round (Semi Final) 2.30pm

Sunday 04-Aug Dukes Park Round Robin Doubles 9:30am

Friday 09-Aug Robin Hood's Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Saturday 10-Aug TBC Knockout Cup Semi-Final & Final 10:00am

Sunday 11-Aug Whitby Open Doubles 9.30am

Friday 16-Aug Borough Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Sunday 18-Aug Dukes Park Hospital Cup Final 10:00am

Sunday 18-Aug TBC Taylor Cup Final 2.30pm

Sunday 25-Aug Westgate Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 25-Aug TBC Yorkshire Cup Final 2.30pm

Monday 26-Aug Alexandra Gardens
Gambart Baines Final/Roger Crowther Cup (Junior Gambart 

Baines)
Friday 30-Aug North Cliff Over 60s Doubles 9.00am

Sunday 01-Sep Bridlington Bay Mixed Doubles 9.30am

Friday 06-Sep Hunmanby Over 60s Champion of Champions, The Muir Memorial Trophy 9.00am

Sunday 08-Sep Borough Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 08-Sep TBC Hutchinson & Radley Cup Finals 2.30pm

Sunday 15-Sep Whitby Rosebowl Doubles Final 10:00am

Sunday 22-Sep Hunmanby Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 29-Sep Robin Hoods Bay Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 06-Oct Eastfield Association Merit 9:30am

Sunday 13-Oct Westgate Summer Champion of Champions 9:30am

Sunday 20-Oct Borough Mick Jessop Cup 9:30am

NOTES
Whitby/Robin Hoods Bay Festival - 20 to 24 May
East Coast Festival - 21 to 25 August

= Sunday merit

= Over-60s merit

= Yorkshire Cups

= Association Cups

= Inter Districts

= Knockout Cup

= Other Competitions



East Coast of Yorkshire - Open Summer Merits and Association 

Competitions, 2024.

Day Date Venue Merit Start time

Sunday 17-Mar Dukes Park Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 24-Mar Robin Hoods Bay Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 31-Mar Whitby Two Player Teams 9.30am

Sunday 07-Apr Eastfield Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 14-Apr North Cliff Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 21-Apr Bridlington Bay Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 28-Apr Westgate Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 05-May Borough Mick Gates Open Doubles 9.30am

Monday 06-May Hunmanby Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 12-May Hunmanby Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 19-May Dukes Park Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 26-May North Cliff Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 02-Jun Whitby Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 09-Jun Eastfield Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 16-Jun North Cliff Over & Under 65 Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 23-Jun Borough Tyne Cup Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 30-Jun Bridlington Bay Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 07-Jul Westgate Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 14-Jul Eastfield Mixed Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 21-Jul North Cliff Boyes Cup 10:00am

Sunday 28-Jul Bridlington Bay Terry Summersgill Drawn Pairs 10:00am

Sunday 04-Aug Dukes Park Round Robin Doubles 9:30am

Sunday 11-Aug Whitby Open Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 18-Aug Dukes Park Hospital Cup Final 10:00am

Sunday 25-Aug Westgate Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 01-Sep Bridlington Bay Mixed Doubles 9.30am

Sunday 08-Sep Borough Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 15-Sep Whitby Rosebowl Doubles Final 10:00am

Sunday 22-Sep Hunmanby Drawn Pairs 9.30am

Sunday 29-Sep Robin Hoods Bay Open Singles 9.30am

Sunday 06-Oct Eastfield Association Merit 9:30am

Sunday 13-Oct Westgate Summer Champion of Champions 9:30am

Sunday 20-Oct Borough Mick Jessop Cup 9:30am



East Coast of Yorkshire - Over-60s Merits and County

Competitions, 2024.

Day Date Venue Merit Start time

Friday 03-May Westgate Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Friday 10-May Bridlington Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 17-May Borough Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Friday 31-May Hunmanby Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 07-Jun Westgate Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 14-Jun North Cliff Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 21-Jun Eastfield Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Friday 28-Jun Dukes Park Over 60s Doubles 9.30am

Friday 05-Jul Bradford District Hickson Cup 9.30am

Friday 12-Jul Bradford District Hickson Cup 9.30am

Friday 19-Jul Robin Hood's Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 26-Jul Whitby Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 02-Aug Dukes Park Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 09-Aug Robin Hood's Bay Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 16-Aug Borough Over 60s Singles 9.30am

Friday 30-Aug North Cliff Over 60s Doubles 9.00am

Friday 06-Sep Hunmanby

Over 60s Champion of 

Champions, The Muir Memorial 

Trophy

9.00am

Sunday 30-Jun Harrogate District Yorkshire Ladies Inter District

Sunday 28-Jul West Riding District Yorkshire Mens Inter District

Saturday 25-May TBC Yorkshire Merit Qualifier 9.30am

Monday 27-May TBC Yorkshire Merit Final TBC

Monday 28-Aug Alexandra Gardens

Gambart Baines Final/Roger 

Crowther Cup (Junior Gambart 

Baines)



Yorkshire Cup Competitions, 2024.

Saturday 22-Apr TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

Qualifying Round
2.30pm

Saturday 20-May TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

1st Round
2.30pm

Saturday 20-May TBC
Taylor/Radley Cups 1st 

Round
2.30pm

Saturday 03-Jun TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

2nd Round
2.30pm

Saturday 03-Jun TBC
Taylor/Radley Cups 2nd 

Round
2.30pm

Saturday 17-Jun TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

3rd Round
2.30pm

Saturday 17-Jun TBC
Taylor/Radley Cups 3rd 

Round
2.30pm

Saturday 01-Jul TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

4th Round
2.30pm

Saturday 01-Jul TBC
Taylor/Radley Cups 4th 

Round
2.30pm

Saturday 22-Jul TBC
Yorkshire/Hutchinson Cups 

5th Round
2.30pm

Saturday 22-Jul TBC
Taylor/Radley Cups 5th 

Round
2.30pm

Sunday 27-Aug TBC Yorkshire Cup Final 2.30pm

Sunday 24-Sep TBC Taylor Cup Final 2.30pm

Sunday 08-Oct TBC
Hutchinson & Radley Cup 

Finals
2.30pm


